NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II QUOTATION No.22/156/MTC-II/2024-TS dtd.20.05.2024

Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from the Contractors having ESI, PF and GST Registration for the following work.

Name of work

: Use of old canteen building area for cargo storage

Amount put to quotation: Rs. 1,61,509.50

EMD Rs.

: Rs.3,850.00

Date of opening

: 22.05.2024

Completion Period

: 25 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office) on or before 3.00P.M on 22.05.2024 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the quotationer or their authorised representatives. The estimate, Plan, specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on any day during working hours.

The Contractor shall quote the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery, loading and unloading etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The EMD shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT to the following bank details in favour of the FA&CAO, NMPA. The copy of receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Center (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575010

Bank A/c No.: 10205649448, IFSC Code: SBIN0002249,

MICR Code: 575002011

The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. In the event of contractor backing out before the expiry of 90 days from the date of opening the offer or fails to adhere to the conditions stipulated herein and in the contract for on which the offer is deemed to have been submitted the EMD of the said firm will be forfeited to the New Mangalore Port Authority. The successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value.

arti Centh Shashikanth P. Kodi **Executive Engineer** Maintenance Division -II

NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

QUOTATION No.22/156/MTC-II/2024-TS Date: 20.05.2024

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Na	me of work: Use of old canteen buildir			storage	
It No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	12.00	Cum	1274.00	15288.00
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	32.00	Cum	789.00	25248.00
3	Providing and constructing laterite size stone masonry including cost and conveyance of all materials curing etc complete as per specification. I.S. 3620/ 1979 having compressive strength not less then 3.5 N/mm2 for saturated dry samples. For foundation in CM 1:6 (Cement 45 kgs/M3)	1.50	Cum	5945.00	8917.50
4	Providing 15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	64.00	Sqmt	321.00	20544.00
5	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two coats on new work after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops and foreign matter including preparing the surface even and sand paper smooth, cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-incharge	720.00	Sqmt	95.00	68400.00

6	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth	210.00	Sqmt	136.00	28560.00	
	exterior paint of required shade					
	:New work (Two coat applied @ 1.67					
	ltr/10 m ² over and including					
	priming coat of exterior primer			•		
	applied @ 2.20 kg/10 m²) with paint					
	of approved quality to give an even					
	shade, after thoroughly brooming					
	the surface to remove all dirt, dust,					
	mortar drops and foreign matter					
	including preparing the surface even					
	and sand paper smooth, cost of					
	materials, labour complete as per			-		
	specifications and as per directions					
05-55	of Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	LD	1000.00	3000.00	
7	Removal of debris from the site and	3.00	LU	1000.00	3000.00	
	dumping same designated location					
	as shown by the Engineer, including cost of loading vehicle charges		1			
	unloading charges, transportation					
	charges and all other incidental					
	charges etc. complete					
8	Credit for taking away dismantled	-9.60	CUM	880.00	-8448.00	
O	materials					
Estimate amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :						
ADI						
Above the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.:						
DED	DUCT: % ()				
Below the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.:						
Total Amount Rs.						
Dage						
Kupe	ees					
		i .				

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR